CDCTA Schooling Dressage and Combined Training Show

Please sign the Release of Liability form. Unsigned entries cannot be accepted.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY

READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS BEFORE YOU SIGN IT!

In consideration for	_(the "Rider") being permitted to
participate in a horse show sponsored or organized	by The Connecticut Dressage and
Combined Training Association, Inc. ("CDCTA") or	n May 12th 2024 at, Westbrook
Hunt Club, 319 Pond Meadow Road, Westbrook C	Connecticut, the Rider and his/her
parents (if Rider is under 18 years of age) agree th	at CDCTA, Westbrook Hunt Club,
the judges(s), and their agents, members, volunteers	s and assistants shall not be liable
for, and agree to hold them harmless from, any a	ccident, personal injury, death or
property damage that may be sustained by any p	erson or entity, including without
limitation the Rider, as a result in whole or in part fr	om the Rider's participation in the
show. This agreement is binding on the Rider and h	is/her parents whether or not said
accident, personal injury, death or property damage	e is due in whole or in part to the
negligence of CDCTA, Westbrook Hunt Club, the	judge(s) or any of their agents,
members, volunteers or assistants. The Rider and h	is/her parents (if Rider is under 18
years of age) agree to defend and indemnify CD	OCTA, Westbrook Hunt Club, the
judge(s) and their agents, members, volunteers	and assistants for any claims,
demands, or suits arising from the Rider's participat	tion in the show, including without
limitation those arising in whole or in part from the	negligence of CDCTA, Westbrook
Hunt Club, the judge(s) or their agents, members	s, volunteers or assistants. This
release is signed on	_, 2024.
Print Name	Signature